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Extract from the currently valid Statutes
and Tax Regulations

Joining Fee

Membership
Chewra Kadischa

ICZ Taxes

Article 8 of the statutes
The executive board imposes an entrance fee
for joining members who are older than 30 years.

This fee can be waived if the joining member
has previously been a member of another
Jewish Community.

Article 10 of the statutes

An ICZ membership automatically includes
a membership with Chevra Kadisha.

This membership can be cancelled in writing
within 3 months after joining the Community.

The fee for Chevra Kadisha is part of the tax
invoice.

As of January 2008 the yearly tax rate has been
fixed to 128% of the basic taxes.

Any questions concerning the taxes may be addressed directly to
our financial secretary: Phone + 41 (0) 44 283 22 66

ruben.rosenfeld@icz.org

a) Income Tax

b) Wealth Tax

c) Tax Discount

Taxable Income

up to 15’000
20’000
40’000
50’000
70’000

100’000
150’000
200’000
300’000
500’000

Taxable Wealth

up to 75’000
100’000
200’000
300000
500’000

1'000'000
2'000'000
3'000'000

Tax Amount
(128% of the basic tax)

89.60
217.60
729.60

1:030.40
1'632.00
2'534.40
4'294.40
6'054.40
9'414.40
12'774.40

Tax Amount
(128% of the basic tax)

not faxable
11.20

56.00
100.80
254.40
753.60
1'809.60
2'865.60

Members with a taxable income below CHF 100'000 and taxable
assets below CHF 300’000 receive a tax discount of CHF 150.00.
The minimum tax however may not be less than CHF 89.60.



